

GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT



3rd Floor, Building No.II Mizoram Secretariat,MINECO Aizawl - 796001 Aizawl, the 4th July , 2023

CORRIGENDUM

NO.A.32013/1/2023-EDN(HS)/74: In partial modification of this Department's Notification Vide No.A.32013/1/2023-EDN(HS)/67-68: Dt. 23.6.2023, the new place of posting in respect of Pu MD Mahsir Uddin appearing at Sl. No.1 should be read as Govt. High School, Tipa vice Pu V.Suresh transferred.

Sd/- Dr. LALZIRMAWIA CHHANGTE

Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram School Education Department

Memo No.A.32013/1/2023-EDN(HS)/74 Copy Aizawl, the 4thJuly, 2023

- 1. Secretary to Governor of Mizoram
- 2. P.S. to Chief Minister, Mizoram
- 3. Sr. P.P.S. to Chief Secretary, Govt. of Mizoram
- 4. P.S. to Minister, School Education Department
- 5. Chief Controllers of Accounts, Accounts & Treasuries, Mizoram
- 6. Chairman, Mizoram Board of School Education
- 7. Director, School Education/Director, SCERT
- 8. Controller, Printing & Stationery with 6 spare copies for publication in the Mizoram Gazette
- 9. Secretary, Mizoram Board of School Education
- 10. State Project Director, Samagra Shiksha, Mizoram
- 11. All DEOs under School Education Department
- 12. Treasury Officer concerned
- 13. Officer concerned
- 14. Website Manager, Directorate of School Education for uploading in the Official Website
- 15. Guard File No. 7

Bhwy 7 23 (LALBIAKKIMI)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram
School Education Department

Date

Receipt No

DTE. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION